
 

 

Career Events 2006 – 2007 
Career Fair Fall 2006 >> 

Career Fair Spring 2007 >> 

Education Interview Day >> 



Fall 2006 Career Fair 
 
762 Students/Alumni and 120 Companies attended the Fall 2006 Career Fair held on September 28, 2006.  
Surveys were sent following the Career Fair to those attending.  312 Students/Alumni and 50 Companies 
responded. 
 
Information from Student/Alumni Survey 
 

 24

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Student/Alumni Attendance by Classification

  51 - 1ST-YEAR
120 - SOPHOMORE
117 - JUNIOR
365 - SENIOR
 44 - GRAD STUDENT
   7 - LAW STUDENT
   5 - DOCTORAL
 41 - ALUMNI
 12 - OTHER

Students/Alumni by School/College

Arts and Sciences
Business
Education
Engineering
Law

 
Majors of Students/Alumni Attending   
 

Arts and Sciences    186 
BIOLOGY       30 
CHEMISTRY         4 
CMM (COM MGT)         7 
CMM (ELECT. MEDIA)        5 
CMM (JOURNALISM)         2 
CMM (PUB. REL)       34 
CMM (PUB. REL), SPANISH        2 
COMPUTER INFO SYS        5 
COMPUTER SCIENCE         6 
CRIMINAL JUSTICE        4 
ENGLISH          3 
ENVRNMNTL BIOLOGY        2 
FRENCH         4 
GENERAL STUDIES         5 
GEOLOGY          1 
GERMAN          1 
HISTORY          5 
INTERNATL STUDIES         7 
MATHEMATICS         5 
MUSIC           3 
PHILOSOPHY          1 
POLITICAL SCIENCE         7 
PREMEDICINE         3 
PSYCHOLOGY       14 
SOCIOLOGY          4 
SPANISH          7 
UNDECLARED       15 

 
Education       34 
ADLSCNT YNG ADULT        3 
EARLY CHILD CERT         1 
EARLY CHILDHD EDUC        2 
MIDDLE CHILDHOOD EDUCATION       1 
SPORT MANAGEMENT      27 

 
 

Business         339 
ACCOUNTING            48 
ACCOUNTING, BS ACC/MBA-DUAL           3 
BUSINESS ECONOMICS            6 
ECONOMICS              6 
ENTREPRENEURSHIP          28 
FINANCE            90 
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS         22 
LEADERSHIP            21 
MANAGEMENT SCIENCE           1 
MARKETING            78 
MBA               3 
MGT INFO SYSTEMS          18 
OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT         15 
 
Engineering         317 
AEROSPACE ENGINEER           1 
CHEMICAL ENGINEER          64 
CIVIL ENGINEERING           40 
COMPUTER ENGINEER          19 
COMPUTER ENGR TECH          10 
ELECTRICAL ENGINEER          35 
ELECTRNC ENGR TECH            7 
ELECTRO-OPTICS             1 
ENGINEERING MGT            1 
ENVRNMNTAL ENGINEERING           1 
INDUS ENGR TECH           14 
MANUFACTURING ENGINEERING TECH     5 
MASTER IN CIVIL ENGINEERING          1 
MATERIALS ENGINEER            2 
MECHANICAL EGR TECHNOLOGY        25 
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING         91 

 
LAW             7 
JURIS DOCTOR           7 
 
*Students with more than one major are listed under multiple 
departments 



 
 
 
 

 

 

Main Reasons you attended this Career Fair  
(May choose more than one)   
Seeking summer part-time position 44 
Seeking co-op position 61 
Seeking internship 103 
Seeking full-time position 179 
Seeking information concerning career 
options 96 
Seeking a contact with a company 89 
Academic Advisor Recommendation 19 
Other (please specify) 16 
Total Respondents 312 

 
 
 

 
 
 

How did you prepare for the Career Fair? 
(May choose more than one) 
Attended Career Fair Training  15 
Attended Resume Review Days 26 
Appointment with Career Advisor 80 
Viewed information on Career Services 
Website 164 
Viewed information in the Hire a Flyer 
Network 175 
On my own 229 
Other (please specify) 14 
Total Respondents 312 

 
 
 

 
 
 

How did you hear about the Career Fair? 
(May choose more than one) 
Career Services Staff 114 
Professor or Advisor 133 
Facebook add 15 
Flyer News 80 
E-mail message 204 
Flyers in neighborhood 28 
Career Services Website 82 
Hire a Flyer Network 106 
Friend 71 
Other (please specify) 2 
Total Respondents 312 

Reasons Attended

Summer part-time

Co-op

Internship

Full-time

Career options

Contact w / company

Academic Advisor

Other

How Prepared Career Fair Training 

Resume Review  Days

Appt w / Career Advisor

Career Services Website

Hire a Flyer Netw ork

On my ow n

Other

How Heard About Career Services Staff

Professor or Advisor

Facebook add

Flyer New s

E-mail message

Flyers in neighborhood

Career Services Website

Hire a Flyer Netw ork

Friend

Other

 
 
 

 25



  Company Information Company Attendance History

120

83

76

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140

Fall 2006

Fall 2005

Fall 2004

Ye
ar

Number

 
Company Attendance  
  Fall ‘06:  120 
  Fall ’05:    83 
  Fall ’04:    76 
 

       Alphabetical List of Companies in Attendance: 
 

 26

Accredited Home Lenders 
Aerotek 
Allied Machine & Engineering Corporation Fidelity Investments 
Ameriprise Financial 
Archer Daniels Midland Company 
Astral Industries, Inc. 
Babcock & Wilcox Company 
Ball Aerospace & Technologies Corp. 
Belcan Advanced Engineering & Tech 
Boeing Company 
Brooksource and Technical Youth 
Burke, Inc. 
Catholic Social Services - Miami Valley 
CED (Consolidated Electrical Distributors) 
CESO / Testech Inc. 
Cincinnati Bell Wireless/Dayton Office 
Cincinnati Children's Hospital Med Center 
Cincinnati Police Department 
Cintas Corporation 
CitiFinancial 
Copeland Corporation 
Crown Partners 
Cummins Engine Company 
CVS/pharmacy 
Danis Building Construction Co. 
Davis Center for Portfolio Management 
Dayton Daily News 
Dayton Power & Light Company 
Defense Finance & Accounting Service 
Defense Supply Center - Columbus 
Dietrich Metal Framing 
Duke Construction 
Eaton  
Elizabeth's New Life Center 
Emerson Network Power/Liebert 
Corporation 
Enterprise Rent-A-Car 
Ethicon Endo-Surgery/Johnson & 
Johnson 
Evenflo Co. Inc. 
FACS Group Inc. 
Fastenal Company 

Federal-Mogul Corp. 
Federated Department Stores, Inc. 

Fifth Third Bank 
First Energy Corp. 
First Investors Corporation 
Fischer Homes 
Florida Production Engineering 
Frito-Lay Inc 
Garick Corporation 
Georgia-Pacific 
Goodrich Corporation 
Grandview Medical Center 
Grant Thornton LLP 
Hamilton County Sheriff Office 
Honda Engineering North America, Inc. 
Honda of America Mfg., Inc. 
InfoCision Management, Corporation 
Internal Revenue Service 
ITCN Inc. 
JPMorganChase 
Kemper Mortgage, Inc. 
Kroger Co., The 
Lastar, Inc. 
LexisNexis 
Marathon Petroleum Company LLC 
Messer Construction Co. 
MetLife 
Modern Office Methods 
National Air & Space Intelligence Cent. 
National City 
National Interstate Insurance Company 
NCR Corporation 
NewPage Corporation 
NexTech Systems, Inc. 
Northwestern Mutual Financial Network 
Ohio Dept of Rehab. and Correction 
Ohio State Highway Patrol 
OSIsoft, Inc. 
Peace Corps 
Plastipak Packaging, Inc. 
 

Procter & Gamble 
RINA Systems, Inc. 
Rite Aid 
Rittal Corporation 
Rohm and Haas 
SARK - Software Architects, Inc. 
Sherwin-Williams Company 
SOCHE 
St. Joseph Orphanage 
Standard Textile 
Syracuse Research Corporation 
Systemax Manufacturing 
Target 
Tate and Lyle Ingredients Americas, Inc. 
TEKsystems 
Tetra Tech, Inc. 
The Berry Company 
Thomson Learning 
Total Quality Logistics, Inc 
Turner Construction Company 
U.S. Customs & Border Protection 
U.S. Marines 
U.S. Navy Officer Programs 
UD Army ROTC 

UD School of Bus. Admin. MBA Program 
& JD/MBA  
UD School of Law 
Ulliman Schutte Construction 
United States Department of Energy 
USG Corp. 
Verizon Wireless 
Victory Sales, Inc. 
Walgreens 
Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. 
WD Partners 
Wells Fargo Financial 
World Financial Group 
Wright-Patterson Air Force Base 

 
*Fortune 100 Companies 
*Fortune 500 Companies 



 
 
Information from Company Survey 
 
Please rate participating students/alumni on the following:* 

 Excellent
Very 
Good Good Fair Poor 

Resumes 13 26 11 0 0 
Self-preparation 10 25 13 2 0 
Personal Appearance 17 23 9 1 0 
Confidence/poise 13 21 15 1 0 
Enthusiasm 14 27 8 0 1 
Communication Skills 14 24 11 1 0 
Academic Preparation 11 30 9 0 0 
Work Experience 4 20 26 0 0 
      
Total Respondents 50     
      

 
 
 
 

 27

 
Compared to other colleges and universities University of 
Dayton students/alumni are:* 
More prepared for the workforce 22 
Just as prepared for the workforce 28 
Less prepared for the workforce 0 
  
Total Respondents 50 

How Prepared Are UD Students Compared 
to Other Universities?

45%
55%

0%
More prepared

Just as prepared

Less prepared
 



Spring 2007 Career Fair 
 
456 Students/Alumni and 126 Companies attended the Spring 2007 Career Fair held on February 15, 2007.  
Surveys were sent following the Career Fair to those attending.  196 Students/Alumni and 61 Companies 
responded. 
 
Information from Student/Alumni Survey 

Student/Alumni Attendance by Classification

37
25

79

248

51
15

First Year
Grad Student
Juniors
Seniors
Sophmore
Alumni

       

Student/Alumni by School/College

120

298

16
124

558

Arts and Sciences
Business
Education
Engineering
Total

 
 
Majors of Students/Alumni Attending   
 

Arts and Sciences                        120 
AMERICAN STUDIES 1 
BIOLOGY 2 
CHEMISTRY 1 
CMM (COM MGT)                                 13 
CMM (ELECT. MEDIA) 2 
CMM (JOURNALISM) 1 
CMM (PUB. REL)                                  20 
COMMUNICATION 4 
COMPUTER INFO SYS 2 
COMPUTER SCIENCE 3 
CRIMINAL JUS STDS                            10 
ENGLISH 5 
FRENCH 5 
GENERAL STUDIES 5 
GERMAN 1 
HISTORY 2 
MUSIC 1 
PHILOSOPHY 2 
POLITICAL SCIENCE                            11 
PREMEDICINE 1 
PSYCHOLOGY                                      12 
RELIGIOUS STUDIES 1 
SOCIOLOGY 4 
SPANISH 8 
VISUAL COMM DESIGN 3 
  
BUSINESS                                    298 
ACCOUNTING                                      41 
ACCOUNTING, BS ACC/MBA-DUAL 1 
BUSINESS ECONOMICS                     14 
ECONOMICS 4 
ENTREPRENEURSHIP                         26 
FINANCE                                               75 
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS               12 
INTERNATL STUDIES                            5 

 28
LEADERSHIP                                        23 

MANAGEMENT 1 
MANAGEMENT SCIENCE 1 
MARKETING                                          63 
MBA 5 
MFG ENGR'G TECH 1 
MGT INFO SYSTEMS.                          11 
OPERATIONS MGT.                             15 
  
Education                                        16 
ADLSCNT YNG ADULT 2 
COMMUNITY COUNSLNG  2 
EXER SC & FIT MGT 2 
INTERVENTION SPECIALIST PROG 1 
Master of Science in Education 1 
MIDDLE CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 1 
SPANISH, SPORT MANAGEMENT 1 
SPEC ED EMR:K-12 -DIS 1 
SPEC ED LD-BD:K-12 -DIS 1 
SPORT MANAGEMENT 4 
  
Engineering                                  134 
AEROSPACE ENGINEER 1 
CHEMICAL ENGINEER                         29 
CIVIL ENGINEERING 8 
COMPUTER ENGINEER 3 
COMPUTER ENGR TECH 9 
ELECTRCL ENGINEER                         15 
ELECTRNC ENGR TECH 9 
ENGINEERING MGT 1 
INDUS ENGR TECH                              12 
MECH ENGR TECH                               17 
MECHANICL ENGINEER                       27 
MFG ENGR”G TECH 3 
 

*Students with more than one major are listed under multiple 
departments 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 29

Reasons Attended

48
36

82

94
42

49

11

23
69 2

Summer part-time

Co-op

Internship

Full-time

Career options

Contact w /company

Academic Advisor

Assignment

To gain experience

Other
 

 
 

How Prepared

16 37

46

123

113

153

9

1
Career Fair Training 

Resume Review  Days

Appt w / Career Advisor

Career Services Website

Hire a Flyer Netw ork

On my ow n

Did not prepare

Other

 
 
 

How Heard About

63

75

12

42

139

22

64

73

40 2

Career Services Staff

Professor or Advisor

Facebook add

Flyer New s

E-mail message

Flyers in neighborhood

Career Services Website

Hire a Flyer Netw ork

Friend

Other (please specify)
 

 

Main Reasons you attended this Career Fair  
(May choose more than one)   
Seeking summer part-time position 48 
Seeking co-op position 36 
Seeking internship 82 
Seeking full-time position 94 
Seeking information concerning career 
options 42 

Seeking a contact with a company 49 
Academic Advisor recommendation 11 
Class assignment/requirement 23 
To gain experience 69 
Other  2 
Total Respondents 196 
 
 
 
How did you prepare for the Career Fair? 
(May choose more than one) 
Attended Career Fair Training  16 
Attended Resume Review Days 37 
Appointment with Career Advisor 46 
Viewed information on Career Services 
Website 123 

Viewed information in the Hire a Flyer 
Network 113 

Prepared on my own 153 
Did not prepare 9 
Other 1 
Total Respondents 196 
 
 
 
How did you hear about the Career Fair? 
(May choose more than one) 
Career Services Staff 63 
Professor or Advisor 75 
Facebook add 12 
Flyer News 42 
E-mail message 139 
Flyers in neighborhood 22 
Career Services Website 64 
Hire a Flyer Network 73 
Friend 40 
Other 2 
Total Respondents 196 

 
 
     



 30

 
   Company Information 

 
Company Attendance  
  Spring ’07  126 
  Spring ’06    79   
  Spring ’05    79 
 

       Alphabetical List of Companies in Attendance:
3 Sigma 
ABF Freight System, Inc 
Achievement Ctr Camp Cheerful 
Aerotek 
Aflac 
American Business Solutions, Inc 
American Income Life- 
Surace/Smith Agencies 
Ameriprise Financial 
Amtex, Inc. 
Archer Daniels Midland Company 
Babcock & Wilcox Company 
Ball Aerospace & Technologies 
Corp. - Colorado 
Boeing Company 
BP 
Brooksource and Technical Youth 
C.H. Robinson Worldwide, Inc. 
Catholic Social Services of the 
Miami Valley 
CDO Technologies, Inc. 
Cincinnati Children's Hospital 
Medical Center 
Cintas Corporation 
CitiFinancial 
Civil & Environmental 
Consultants, Inc. 
Clear Channel Dayton 
Contech Construction Products 
Inc. 
Crown Partners 
CVS/pharmacy 
Davis Center for Portfolio 
Management 
Dayton Daily News 
Dayton's CW WBDT TV 
Defense Finance & Accounting 
Service 
Design Forum 
Dietrich Metal Framing 
DSW, Inc. 
Duke Construction 
Elizabeth's New Life Center 
Ellison Group 
Enterprise Information 
Management 
Enterprise Rent-A-Car 
Evenflo Co. Inc. 
Family Heritage Life 
Federal Reserve Bank of 
Cleveland 

Federated Insurance 
Fidelity Investments 
Fifth Third Bank 
First Energy Corp. 
Fischer Homes 
GE PowerSuite (PenPower) 
Grandview Medical Center 
Hamilton County Sheriff Office 
Honda Engineering North 
America, Inc. 
Honda of America Mfg., Inc. 
iCAD 
InfoCision Management 
Corporation 
International Paper 
ITCN Inc. 
JPMorganChase 
Kemper Mortgage, Inc. 
KeyBank 
Kforce Professional Staffing 
KLH Engineers 
Kroger Co., The 
Lastar, Inc. 
LexisNexis 
Los Angeles County Department 
of Public Works 
Lowe's District 829 
Marathon Petroleum Company 
LLC 
Merck & Co., Inc. 
Mercy Home for Boys and Girls 
MetoKote Corporation 
Modern Office Methods 
National Air and Space 
Intelligence Center 
National City Corporation 
National Interstate Insurance 
Company 
NCR Corporation 
NewPage Corporation 
NexTech Systems, Inc. 
Northwestern Mutual Financial 
Network 
Northwestern Mutual Financial 
Network- The Marker Group 
NuSoft Solutions 
Ohio Department of 
Rehabilitation and Correction 
Ohio Rehabilitation Services 
Commission 
Ohio State Highway Patrol 

Peace Corps 
Reynolds and Reynolds 
Rite Aid 
Ross Group Inc 
SAFY Foster Care Agency 
SAIC (Science Applications 
International Corp) 
SARK - Software Architects, Inc. 
School Study Council of Ohio 
Sherwin-Williams Company 
SOCHE 
SRA International 
St. Joseph Children's Treatment 
Center 
State Farm Insurance 
Systemax Manufacturing 
Target 
TES Engineering 
The Berry Company 
The Harris Products Group 
The J.M. Smucker Company 
Thomson 
TimberTech 
Total Quality Logistics, Inc 
Transfreight 
U.S. Air Force Officers Programs 
U.S. Border Patrol 
U.S. Customs & Border 
Protection 
U.S. Marine Corps 
U.S. Navy Officer Programs 
UD Army ROTC 
UD School of Business Admin. 
MBA Program & JD/MBA  
Ulliman Schutte Construction 
Unified Health Solutions 
University of Dayton Army ROTC 
University of Dayton School of 
Law 
USG Corporation 
Victory Sales, Inc. 
Walgreens 
Walmart Inc. 
Walsh Construction 
Wells Fargo Financial 
World Financial Group 
YMCA Camp Kern 
 

*Fortune 100 Companies 
*Fortune 500 Companies 



 
 

Employer Survey Results 
 
Please rate participating students/alumni on the following: 

 Excellent
Very 
Good Good Fair Poor  

Resumes 10 26 24 1 0 
Self-preparation 10 23 25 2 1 
Personal Appearance 16 21 21 2 1 
Confidence/poise 12 19 25 5 0 
Enthusiasm 11 22 20 8 0 
Communication Skills 8 26 22 5 0 
Academic Preparation 13 27 19 2 0 
Work Experience 6 13 31 11 0 
      
Total Respondents 61     
      
      
Compared to other colleges and universities University of Dayton students/alumni are: 
       
More prepared for the workforce 16 
Just as prepared for the workforce 44 
Less prepared for the workforce 1 
  
Total Respondents 61 

 

                                               

How Prepared

26%

72%

2% More prepared for
the w orkforce

Just as prepared
for the w orkforce

Less prepared for
the w orkforce

 
 
 

 31



Spring 2007 Education Interview Day 
 
 
203 Students and Alumni attended the Education Interview Day held on March 21, 2007.  A survey was sent 
following the Education Interview Day.  114 Students and Alumni responded. 
 
Information from Survey 
     

Classification Area

69

35

8 2

Senior

Grad Student

Alumni

Other 

  
 
Majors of Students/Alumni Attending  
 

Adolescent to Young Adult    30 
Art Education        2 
Catholic Religious Studies      1 
Criminal Justice       1 
Education Licensure         1 
Early Childhood Certification        2 
Early Childhood Education    31 
Educational Leadership                         1 
Educational Specialist           1 
Foreign Language K-12      2 
Intervention Specialist MOD/MID     4 
Intervention Specialist           9 

Literacy        1 
Middle Childhood Certification     1 
Middle Childhood Education      22 
Music Education       4 
Physical Education       3 
Physics        1 
Pre-School Special Needs      1 
Reading Teacher       1 
School Counseling       3 
School Counseling Licensure          1 
Secondary Education           4 
Theological Studies       1 

 

Level of Degree

97

22

Bachelors

Masters

 
 

 32



How did you prepare for the Education Interview 
Day? (May choose more than one)

40
25

36
74
75

84
2

8

0 20 40 60 80 100

Other

Did not prepare

Prepared on my own

Viewed information in the Hire a Flyer
Network

Viewed information on Career
Services Website

Appointment with Career Advisor

Participated in Practive Interviews
with a Principal or Career Advisor

Attended Education Interview Day
Training Workshop

 
 
Other Responses 
Spoke with licensed teacher within my student teaching placement. 
Reviewed interview tips from materials provided by Career Services. 
Researched mission statements of schools I had interviewed with. 
Mock Interview. 
Reviewed sample interview questions from professors and principals. 
Researched schools online and sample interview questions from your booklet. 
Help of friends, other students, and people in the field I work in. 
Reviewed questions given to us at our last AYA seminar where the principles came and spoke to 
us. 
 
 

How did you hear about the Education Interview 
Day? (May choose more than one)

92
52

63
46

50
21

2

0 20 40 60 80 100

Other

Friend

Hire a Flyer Network

Career Services Website

E-mail message

Professor or Advisor

Career Services or Teacher
Education Staff

 
 
Other Responses 
Remember from when I was a student. 
Cohort seminars. 
 
 

 33



 34

 
46 School Districts attended the Education Interview Day.   
 
School Districts and Location 
 
Alamance-Burlington School System, Burlington, NC Mason City Schools, Mason, OH 

Baltimore City Public School System, Baltimore, MD Miami County ESC, Troy, OH 

Beavercreek City Schools, Beavercreek, OH Middletown City School District, Middletown, OH 

Bethel-Tate Local Schools, Bethel, OH Montgomery County ESC, Dayton, OH 

Centerville City Schools, Centerville, OH National Heritage Academies, Nationwide 

Chaminade-Julienne Catholic High Schools, Dayton, 
OH 

New Albany-Plain Local School District, New Albany, 
OH 

Cincinnati Public Schools, Cincinnati, OH Northmont City Schools, Englewood, OH 

Clark County School District, Las Vegas, NV Oak Hills Local School District, Cincinnati, OH 

Columbus Diocese of Catholic Schools, Columbus, 
OH 

Oakwood City Schools, Oakwood, OH 

Columbus Public Schools, Columbus, OH Reynoldsburg City School District, Reynoldsburg, OH 

Cumberland County Schools, Fayetteville, NC Richard Allen Schools, Dayton, OH 

Dublin City Schools, Dublin, OH Sidney City Schools, Sidney, OH 

Edison School Inc., Dayton, OH and Nationwide Springboro Community Schools, Springboro, OH 

Fairfield City School District, Fairfield, OH Tipp City Exempted Village Schools, Tipp City, OH 

Forest Hills School District, Cincinnati, OH Trotwood-Madison Schools, Trotwood, OH 

Hamilton City School District, Hamilton, OH Troy City Schools, Troy, OH 

Huber Heights City Schools, Huber Heights, OH Upper Arlington City Schools, Upper Arlington, OH 

Jefferson County Public Schools, Louisville, KY Valley View Local Schools, Germantown/Farmersville, 
OH 

Jefferson Township Local Schools, Dayton, OH Vandalia-Butler City Schools, Vandalia, OH 

Kettering City Schools, Kettering, OH Wake County Public School System, Cary, NC 

Life Skills Centers/HOPE Academies/OHDELA, OH, 
FL, MI, CO, PA and AZ 

West Carrollton School District, West Carrollton, OH 

Loveland City Schools, Loveland, OH Westerville City Schools, Westerville, OH 

Mad River Local Schools, Dayton, OH Worthington City Schools, Worthington, OH 



 
A survey was sent following the Education Interview Day.  30 School Districts responded. 
 
Information from Survey 
 
Rate University of Dayton students on the following characteristics:      
   

Interpersonal Skills

11

17

2

0

0

0

0 5 10 15 20

Excellent

Very Good

Good 

Fair

Poor

N/A

Teamwork Skills

7

11

5

0

0

7

0 2 4 6 8 10 12

Excellent

Very Good

Good 

Fair

Poor

N/A

 
 
 

Analytical Skills

5

11

8

0

0

6

0 2 4 6 8 10 12

Excellent

Very Good

Good 

Fair

Poor

N/A

Oral Comunication

15

14

1

0

0

0

0 5 10 15 20

Excellent 

Very Good

Good

Fair

Poor

N/A

 
  
  

Computer Skills

5

6

4

1

0

14

0 5 10 15

Excellent 

Very Good

Good

Fair

Poor

N/A

Leadership Skills

6

16

4

0

0

4

0 5 10 15 20

Excellent 

Very Good

Good

Fair

Poor

N/A

 
 

 35



 
 

Work Experience

5

15

7

1

0

2

0 5 10 15 20

Excellent 

Very Good

Good

Fair

Poor

N/A

  

Writing

4

16

3

0

0

7

0 5 10 15 20

Excellent 

Very Good

Good

Fair

Poor

N/A

 
 
 
 
Compared with candidates from other colleges and universities, University of Dayton students are: 

 
 

 

More prepared for the 
workforce

Just as prepared for the 
workforce

Less prepared for the 
workforce

302010 0 

0 

23

7

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 36


	Career Events 2006-2007
	Career Fair Fall 2006
	Career Fair Spring 2007
	Education Interview Day


